Our Faithful Departed......

Noel Butler, Lios an Ri, Clogherinkoe / Donadea,
Anne Byrne, Firmount West, Clane
Fergal O’Rourke, Liffey Court, Clane/Allenwood

Clane &~ Rathcoffey

...may they rest in peace, Amen

Clane
Saturday 25" October

Sunday 26™ October

Tuesday 28" October

Wednesday 29" October
Thursday 30" October

Friday 31* October

Saturday 1* November

Sunday 2™ November

Rathcoffey
Sunday 26™ October

Sunday 2™ November

6.30pm

9.30am
11.30am

10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am

6.30pm

9.30am

11.30am

10.30am

10.30am

Masses for the Week

Breda Maloney (Birth Rem), Anne Smullen, Billy Kelly

People of the Parish

Frank O’Keeffe (1st anniv) & his parents Denis & Nan O’Keeffe,
Annie & Peter Donnelly, Kathleen O’Donohue,
John Joe Cummins, Margaret Cummins

Molly Booth

Morning Prayer

Aidan Egan Snr, Edmond Behan, Charles & Eileen McCreevy,
Jan & Barbara Cykowiak, Mary Giblin

Edward, Agnes & Patrick Quinn, Joan & Pat Feehan, Ernie,
Aggie & John Lawless, Agnes Gavin

Larry, Rosie, Martin Cribbin, Breda & Martin Connolly

Deceased Members of The Frayne Family

Peter Mitchell, Michael Mitchell (Birth Rem),
Joseph & Marcella Tyrell, Paddy & Peggy Smyth,
Sheila & Eddie Reilly

Parish Newsletter

Clane Church, 1884-2025

Rathcoffey Church, 1710 - 2025

30th Sunday in Ordinary Time
Parish Charity Number 20015848

Parish Contacts

Fr. Paul O’Boyle P.P.
Prosperous Road, Clane
Phone: 045 868249

( Weekend Mass Times )
Clane
Saturday 6.30pm
Sunday 9.30am
11.30am
Rathcoffey
\_Sunday 10.30am )
( )

Suaimhneas Centre
Main Street Clane, 087-2466 892
Supporting Our Search For Inner Peace

J
. . )
Children’s Grief Space
Making a difference in the lives of children
and young people affected by loss
Parish Centre, Main Street in Clane
089-246 5747

26t October 2025

Love while You can, walk while You can, Love not judgement

\- J
( Parish Shop and Office
The Parish Centre
Main Street Clane
OPENING HOURS
Monday to Friday 10.30am — 12.30pm

Sat 1st 6.30 pm | Sunday 2nd 9.30am | Sunday 2nd 11.30am | Sunday 2nd 10.30am
Clane Clane Clane Rathcoffey
Minist Diarmuid Coonan Katherine Martin Natasha Marron
Ofltnhl: ers Bernie Corbett Margaret McDonald Gemma Mallon Anne Marie Doyle
. Marie Cribbin Shirley O’Keefe Laura Hamilton Anne Marie Mitchell
Eucharist
Cyrena Hayes James Plunkett Anna Connolly
Ministers Christy Kirwan Pat O’Connor Rose Sullivan Donal Travers
of the Word Brian O’Brien Kate O’Donoghue Maura O’Neill
Basket James Plupk(?tt Sean O’Hara
Darragh O’Brien L
Collectors Philip Comeford
Paddy Moore -
(November) - Donnal O’Brien
John Sullivan

Phone: 045-861393
Email: claneparish@eircom.net
www.claneparish.com
WebCam/Live Streaming
www.claneparish.com
and on churchservices TV

f www.facebook.com/ClaneParishPage

© @clane_parish
\_

Book Page 87

The way of the Heart

The way of Jesus is the way
of the heart.

God looks at the heart,
the interior disposition,
the inner life.

Not what is outside
but what is inside.

We can, after all, honour God
with our lips but our hearts

may be far from him.

Saturday November 1st 2025
Feast of All Saints, Holyday

Masses in Clane Church
10am & 6.30pm



| e e e e e
PARISH LOTTO DRAW
Sponsored by
Sherry FitzGerald Reilly, Clane

Tuesday 21st October 2025

4,7,12, 25
No winner of Jackpot
3 x €50 Winners
Darren Conlan, Michael McDonald,
K.ILE.L.

Promoters Draw

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2 x €50 prize winners :
Brendan Travers, Donal O’Brien 1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Next week’s Jackpot:

€ 10,000

Weekly Lotto tickets are
available from your local Promoter,
ot the Parish Shop or Online at
www.claneparish.com/play-lotto/
Minimum €250 worth

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
: of prizes every week.
1

1

1

1

1

1

k

Parish online donations can be made via our
website at www.claneparish.com or direct to
Parish a/c: IBAN IE65AIBK 93323602444022
Clergy Fund a/c: IE79AIBK93323670508088

Cemetery Sunday 2nd November 2025

Blessing of The Graves
at the Abbey Cemetery, Clane at 12.30pm

Mass at Mainham Cemetery at 3pm
Annual Mass of Remembrance

Friday November 7th at 7.30pm
in Clane Church

Mainham Cemetery Mass 2025

The 45th Annual Cemetery Mass
will be celebrated in Mainham Cemetery
on Sunday, 2nd November at 3pm.
Since our Mass last year, 37 people were
laid to rest in Mainham cemetery.

They were valued members of our families
and of our parish and community and
we remember them in our prayers.

Altar List

The Altar List of the Dead invites people to
name their loved ones who have died on the
special sheets in both churches.

They will be remembered at Masses during
the coming year.

-

Items for the Parish

Newsletter must be in to
the Parish Office by

Clane Altar Society

Many thanks to those who\
contributed, and those
who collected and counted

Feast days during the week:

Monday 27th - St. Otteran, Waterford
Tuesday 28th - St. Simon & Jude, Apostles
Wednesday 29" - St. Colman, Galway
Friday 31°" - Blessed Dominic Collins, Cork

Eucharistic Adoration Clane Church
10.30am - 11am Fridays (after 10am Mass)
All Welcome!

May the road rise up to meet you.
May the wind be always on your back.
May the sun shine warm upon your face
and the rain fall gently upon you.
Until we meet again,
may God hold you in the palm of his hand.

Thought for the Week
The way of Jesus is the way of the heart.

12 noon on Wednesday Rose Langan EaSket €2,335.63
Email clanepatish@eircom.net nvelopes €864.85 )
L
( N
Parents who have chosen First Communion
for their children are asked to bring your child Persecution of Christians
to our Communion Mass on Sunday The persecution of Christians worldwide
2nd November at 9.30am Clane remains a serious issue with widespread
or 10.30am Rathcoffey. discrimination, violence, and human rights
The theme of our Mass will be remembering abuses.
all our loved ones who have died.
Each child is asked to colour in a picture Over 360 million Christians face high levels
of a leaf and bring it to the Mass with them. of persecution and discrimination globally.
. The most dangerous places for Christians
( are typically countries where totalitarian or
The Holy Family Lay Members, Clane Group authoritarian governments restrict religious
will hold a coffee morning in aid of the Little freedoms, where Islamist extremism is
Way Cancer Support Centre, Clane present, or where there are significant
nationalist or tribal hostilities toward reli-
On Friday, November 7th at 10.30am to gious minorities. Countries with High Perse-
12.00am in the Parish Centre, Clane. cution Levels are, North Korea, Somalia,
All are welcome and every cent raised will go Yemen, Eritrea and Nigeria, where the types
to the charity which helps cancer patients and of persecution faced are Government
their families. Thank You. Repression, Extremist Violence and Cultural
and Social Pressure.
Any queries or if you would like to help con-
tact Terri Coonan 086 3226915/ In Countries like North Korea, China and
coonan.terri@gmail.com Eritrea, governments strictly control
\ religious expression, banning religious
gatherings and heavily monitoring religious
Saturday 1st November materials and online communications.
10.00am mass . . .
In many communities, especially in South
Minister of The Word Asia and the Middle East, conversion to
Breda Vizzard, Aileen Cahill Christianity is seen as a betrayal of cultural
Minister of Eucharist or family values.
Anna Wolfe, Tony McKenna
Magdalena Tafelska, Beata Mitus
J
\

Parish Safeguarding Representatives
Fr Paul O’Boyle, Sean O’Hara, Aisling Behan
Diocesan Designated Liaison Person
Ailish Higgins dlp@kandle.ie 085 802 1633

For more information
WWW.CLANEPARISH.COM
WWW.RATHCOFFEYPARISH.COM
WWW.KANDLE.IE (Diocesan website) J




