Our Faithful Departed......

Noel Butler, Lios an Rí, Clogherinkoe / Donadea, Anne Byrne, Firmount West, Clane Fergal O'Rourke, Liffey Court, Clane/Allenwood ...may they rest in peace. Amen

Masses for the Week

<u>Clane</u>		INIUSSES TOT THE WEEK
Saturday 25 th October	6.30pm	Breda Maloney (Birth Rem), Anne Smullen, Billy Kelly
Sunday 26 th October	9.30am	People of the Parish
	11.30am	Frank O'Keeffe (1st anniv) & his parents Denis & Nan O'Keeffe, Annie & Peter Donnelly, Kathleen O'Donohue, John Joe Cummins, Margaret Cummins
Tuesday 28 th October	10.00am	Molly Booth
Wednesday 29 th October	10.00am	Morning Prayer
Thursday 30 th October	10.00am	
Friday 31 st October	10.00am	
Saturday 1 st November	10.00am 6.30pm	Aidan Egan Snr, Edmond Behan, Charles & Eileen McCreevy, Jan & Barbara Cykowiak, Mary Giblin
Sunday 2 nd November	9.30am	Edward, Agnes & Patrick Quinn, Joan & Pat Feehan, Ernie, Aggie & John Lawless, Agnes Gavin
	11.30am	Larry, Rosie, Martin Cribbin, Breda & Martin Connolly
Rathcoffey		
Sunday 26 th October	10.30am	Deceased Members of The Frayne Family
Sunday 2 nd November	10.30am	Peter Mitchell, Michael Mitchell (Birth Rem), Joseph & Marcella Tyrell, Paddy & Peggy Smyth, Sheila & Eddie Reilly

	Sat 1st 6.30 pm	Sunday 2nd 9.30am	Sunday 2nd 11.30am	Sunday 2nd 10.30am
	Clane	Clane	Clane	Rathcoffey
Ministers of the Eucharist	Diarmuid Coonan Bernie Corbett Marie Cribbin Cyrena Hayes	Katherine Martin Margaret McDonald Shirley O'Keefe James Plunkett	Natasha Marron Gemma Mallon Laura Hamilton Anna Connolly	Anne Marie Doyle Anne Marie Mitchell
Ministers of the Word	Christy Kirwan Brian O'Brien	Pat O'Connor Kate O'Donoghue	Rose Sullivan Maura O'Neill	Donal Travers
Basket Collectors (November)		James Plunkett Darragh O'Brien Paddy Moore John Sullivan	Seán O'Hara Philip Comeford Donnal O'Brien	

Clane & Rathcoffey Parish Newsletter

Clane Church. 1884 - 2025

Rathcoffeu Church.

1710 - 2025

30th Sunday in Ordinary Time Parish Charity Number 20015848 26th October 2025

Book Page 87

Parish Contacts

Fr. Paul O'Bovle P.P. Prosperous Road, Clane

Phone: 045 868249

The way of the Heart

The way of Jesus is the way

of the heart.

God looks at the heart,

Love while You can, walk while You can, Love not judgement

Weekend Mass Times

Clane

Saturday 6.30pm 9.30am Sunday 11.30am

Rathcoffev

Sunday 10.30am

Suaimhneas Centre

Main Street Clane, 087-2466 892 Supporting Our Search For Inner Peace

Children's Grief Space

Making a difference in the lives of children and young people affected by loss Parish Centre, Main Street in Clane 089-246 5747

> Parish Shop and Office The Parish Centre Main Street Clane **OPENING HOURS**

Monday to Friday 10.30am – 12.30pm

Phone: 045-861393 Email: claneparish@eircom.net www.claneparish.com WebCam/Live Streaming www.claneparish.com and on churchservices TV

f www.facebook.com/ClaneParishPage

@clane parish

the interior disposition, the inner life. Not what is outside but what is inside. We can, after all, honour God with our lips but our hearts

Saturday November 1st 2025 Feast of All Saints, Holyday

may be far from him.

Masses in Clane Church 10am & 6.30pm

PARISH LOTTO DRAW

Sponsored by Sherry FitzGerald Reilly, Clane

Tuesday 21st October 2025

4, 7, 12, 25

No winner of Jackpot 3 x €50 Winners

Darren Conlan, Michael McDonald, K.I.E.L.

Promoters Draw

2 x €50 prize winners

Brendan Travers, Donal O'Brien

Next week's Jackpot:

€ 10,000

Weekly Lotto tickets are available from your local Promoter, or the Parish Shop or Online at www.claneparish.com/play-lotto/

Minimum €250 worth of prizes every week.



Parish online donations can be made via our website at www.claneparish.com or direct to Parish a/c: IBAN IE65AIBK 93323602444022 Clergy Fund a/c: IE79AIBK93323670508088

Feast days during the week:

Monday 27th - St. Otteran, Waterford Tuesday 28th - St. Simon & Jude, Apostles Wednesday 29th - St. Colman, Galway Friday 31st - Blessed Dominic Collins, Cork

Eucharistic Adoration Clane Church 10.30am - 11am Fridays (after 10am Mass) All Welcome!

Cemetery Sunday 2nd November 2025

Blessing of The Graves at the Abbey Cemetery, Clane at 12.30pm

Mass at Mainham Cemetery at 3pm

Annual Mass of Remembrance Friday November 7th at 7.30pm in Clane Church

Mainham Cemetery Mass 2025

The 45th Annual Cemetery Mass will be celebrated in Mainham Cemetery on Sunday, 2nd November at 3pm.

Since our Mass last year, 37 people were laid to rest in Mainham cemetery.

They were valued members of our families and of our parish and community and we remember them in our prayers.

Altar List

The Altar List of the Dead invites people to name their loved ones who have died on the special sheets in both churches.

They will be remembered at Masses during the coming year.

May the road rise up to meet you.

May the wind be always on your back.

May the sun shine warm upon your face
and the rain fall gently upon you.

Until we meet again,

may God hold you in the palm of his hand.

Thought for the Week

The way of Jesus is the way of the heart.

Items for the Parish Newsletter must be in to the Parish Office by 12 noon on Wednesday Email claneparish@eircom.net

Clane Altar Society

Rose Langan

Many thanks to those who contributed, and those who collected and counted

Basket € 2,335.63 Envelopes € 864.85

Parents who have chosen First Communion for their children are asked to bring your child to our Communion Mass on Sunday 2nd November at 9.30am Clane or 10.30am Rathcoffey.

The theme of our Mass will be remembering all our loved ones who have died.

Each child is asked to colour in a picture of a leaf and bring it to the Mass with them.

The Holy Family Lay Members, Clane Group will hold a **coffee morning** in aid of the Little Way Cancer Support Centre, Clane

On Friday, **November 7th** at 10.30am to 12.00am in the Parish Centre, Clane.

All are welcome and every cent raised will go to the charity which helps cancer patients and their families. Thank You.

Any queries or if you would like to help contact Terri Coonan 086 3226915/
coonan.terri@gmail.com

Saturday 1st November 10.00am mass

<u>Minister of The Word</u> Breda Vizzard, Aileen Cahill

Minister of Eucharist
Anna Wolfe, Tony McKenna
Magdalena Tafelska, Beata Mitus

Parish Safeguarding Representatives Fr Paul O'Boyle, Sean O'Hara, Aisling Behan Diocesan Designated Liaison Person Ailish Higgins dlp@kandle.ie 085 802 1633

Persecution of Christians

The persecution of Christians worldwide remains a serious issue with widespread discrimination, violence, and human rights abuses.

Over 360 million Christians face high levels of persecution and discrimination globally. The most dangerous places for Christians are typically countries where totalitarian or authoritarian governments restrict religious freedoms, where Islamist extremism is present, or where there are significant nationalist or tribal hostilities toward religious minorities. Countries with High Persecution Levels are, North Korea, Somalia, Yemen, Eritrea and Nigeria, where the types of persecution faced are Government Repression, Extremist Violence and Cultural and Social Pressure.

In Countries like North Korea, China and Eritrea, governments strictly control religious expression, banning religious gatherings and heavily monitoring religious materials and online communications. In many communities, especially in South Asia and the Middle East, conversion to Christianity is seen as a betrayal of cultural or family values.

For more information WWW.CLANEPARISH.COM WWW.RATHCOFFEYPARISH.COM WWW.KANDLE.IE (Diocesan website)